11 & Market Street Field

2SP Brewing Company

30/320 Park

S5th Ward Park

69th Street Park

6th Avenue Playground

7th Street Park

ABC Park

Aberdeen Park

Academy Park

Addingham Manor & Gillespie PK
Airport Waterfront Inn

Aldan Borough

Aldan Borough Park

Aldan Park, Carr Memorial Field
Alpenhof

Alpha Terrace Field

American College of Financial
Americas Best Value Inn Media/
Anderson Street Park

Anne R. Stevens Memorial Park
Anniline Village Park
Aronimink Golf Club

Aspen Drive
Aston-Middletown Little League
Aston Abbey

Aston Free Library

Aston Memorial Plaza

Aston Township

Bailey Park

Balighac Park

Barrett's Meadows

Bartram Covered Bridge
Bartram Park

Baxter Wildlife Preserve
Belmont Park

Berman Park

Bessie Barber Memorial Park
Best Western+ Concordville
Best Western+ PHL S at Widener
Bethel Township

Beverly Hills Recreation Area
Bezors Run Stream Valley OS
Bickley Tract

Bishop Park

Bishop Richard Allen Park
Bissinger Park

Black Rock Park

Blanchard Road Play Area
Blunston Run Park

Bo Connor Park/Fillipone Park
Bonner Park

Bonnes Park

Booths Corner Farmers Market
Borough Greene

Bosacco Park

Brandywine Battlefield Park
Brandywine River Hotel
Brandywine River Mus. of Art &
Brandywine Summit Camp Mtg
Brandywine Youth Club
Briarcliff Father & Sons Ballfields
Bridgewater Park

Brinton Hotel and Suites

Bristol Lord Field

Brookhaven Borough
Brookhaven Memorial Park
Brookhaven Mun. Cntr Trail
Brookside Park

Brookw ood Park & Playground
Broomall's Lake Country dub
Bryn Mawr at Malin

Bush Hill Farm

Butler Park

C. Sanderson Museum

Cabrini College

Calais Woods

Cambridge Downs

Camp Sunset Hill

Candlewood Suites Chester-PHL
Cardington Recreation Area
Carlton I. Wilson Mem. PG
Catania Park

Centennial Park

Centennial Park

Chadds Ford Township
Chanticleer

Chatham Glen Park

Cherry Street Park

Chester Gty

Chester Cty Ridley Creek OS
Chester Heights Borough
Chester Heights Community PK
Chester Park

Chester Township

Cheyney University

Chichester Baseball League FLD
Church Road Park

darion Hotel Inn & Suites
arion Hotel PHL

dark Avenue Park

Qark Street Play Area

Qayton Park
dem Macrone Park

difton Heights Athletic Fields

difton Heights Borough
difton Heights Softball Field
difton Heights Swim dub
College Avenue Lot
Collenbrook Farm
Collingdale Borough
Collingdale Park
Collingdale Public Library
Collins Park

Collman Tract 05
Colonial PA Plantation
Colonial Village

OFFICIAL TOURISM PROMOTION AGENCY
OF DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

K7 MP Colwyn Borough
17 DES Community Arts Center
B Fsp Comm. Cntr & Highland Ave PG
(E:fz m'; Community Center Park
G10 MP Community Hospital
17 MP Concord Country Cub
H10 MP Concord Square Park
E12 MP Concord Township
611 Mp Conestoga at Sproul
F10 MP
110 HT Conway Park
F11 MUN Courtyard by Marriott Phila
G11 MP Cowan Field
F11 MP Crescent Park
F7 BB Crosby Square
610 mP Crowell Park
B9 CcoL
G8 HT Crozer Park
17 MP Crozer-Chester Medical Cntr
17 MP Darby Borough
K6 MP Darby Creek Park
6, &7 s¢ Darby Creek Parkland
c7 MP
H6 MP Darby Creek Valley Park
16 DES Darby Creek Valley Park North
16 Lie Darby Free Library
16 MP Darby Park
:3610 m ’L)JN Darl:.)y Township
19 MP Darlington Arts Center
=} MP Days Inn Springfield
D6 MP Days Inn Wyndham Chester PHL
F11,F12, MP Delco Comm. College
5171 m'; Delco Historical Sc.Jciety
= MP Delco Mem. Hospital
19 MP Delco Sportsman's Asso.
H3 HT Dermond Recreation Area
18 HT Derwood Park & Gillespie Field
14 MUN Diamond Street Park
JEél mg Doe Run Park
4,14 MP Dom Marion Mem. Field
F10 MP Dorothy Taylor Gotthardt Mem. PG
C10 MP Drexel Gardens Park
H9 MP Drexel Lodge Park
?191 mg East Lansdowne Borough
F12 MP Eastern College
B7 MP Eastlake Park
F4,G4 MP Econo Lodge
H10 MP Ed Eaton Park
4 DES Eddystone Borough
F11 MP .
G12 MP Edgmont Township
11 FSP, DES Elliot Drive Playground
11 HT Ellson Glen Park
11 PP, DES Ellwell Field Park
:gl 2 EE Emlen Tunnell Park
611 PP Enke Park
17 MP Ethel Waters Park
H2 HT Evans Lane Park
18 MP Eyre Drive Recreation Area
H7 MUN Fairfield Inn & Suites Phila/Broomall
:;’ He mg Farwood Tot Lot
C7,8 MP Father Nall Field
G10 MP Featherbed Road Tract
F7,G7 PP Feltonville Recreation Area
c8 MP Fenimore Woods
14 MP First State National Historic Park
8 A First Ward Park
11 DES
A8 coL Fisher Tract
13 MP Floyd Park
14 MP Folcroft Borough
12 MP Folcroft Public Library
JE?[Z :ll-l; Fortress PA Open Space
17 MP Foster Tract
19, 110 MP Four Seasons Play Area
G9 MP Foxcroft Park
K7 MP Frank W. Burr Field
e MUN_ Frankiin Field
&7 PP, DES Friends of Radnor Trails Park
D11 MP
e MP Furey Road Municipal Park
]9 MUN Furness Park
18 MP Gable Park
H5 MUN Gardendale Park
H5 MP Gateway Park
H8, 18 MP Genthert Field
17 MUN Georgetown Park
3 oL Gest Tract
15,16 MP Gillespie Park
G9 MP .
Glen Mills Golf Course
H2 HT Glen Providence Park
110 HT Glenolden Borough
HS MP Glenolden Library
F11 MP Glenolden Park & Playground
D11, cP Goff Property Park
B9 MP Golf Road Play Area
211% G11, MP Gouley Park
Hllj H12 Governor Landing
F11 MUN Governor Printz Park
F11 MP Grange Estate
F11 MP Grange Field
D7 MP Grasslyn Park
E10 MP Green Bank Farm
G11 MUN Green Countrie Drive
G11 MP Greenbriar Park
G11 Lie Greenbriar Place Open Space
17 MP Greer Park
12 MP Grobes Park
ES DES Guilford Park
G3,H3  MP Hamanassett Bed & Breakfast

60000,
09 20,
0%, SO
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o
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o
o
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G
G

G12 MUN Hampton Inn & Suites Chadds Ford
G8 DES Hampton Inn & Suites Phila/Media
G10 mp  Harford Park
G11 Mp  Harrahs Casino & Racetrack
17 Hos Harrison Avenue Playground
H2, Ha e Haverford College
6 MP Haverford Reserve.
Haverford Township
:é’ ml’jN Haverford Township Library
Hays Playground
G11 MP Hedgerow Theatre
Fa HT  Helen Kate Furness Library
A8 MP  Henry Johnson Park
G10,G11 MP  Hepford Field
18 MP  Hetzel Park
F10,G10 Mp Hidden Springs
18, 18 MP Highgrove Open Space
8 HOS Hl.ghland Farms Park
12 MUN Hl.ghland Park
s e o o e
F10, F11 CP . .
Hillcrest Drive Open Space
E9 MpP Hilltop Park
D9, B9 MP Hilton Garden Inn NewtownSq/Radnor
F12 UB  Hoffmann Park
G12 MP  Holiday Inn & Suites Phila-Drexel Hill
G11 MUN Holiday Inn Express PHL
13 DES Home2 Suites by Hilton
G9 HT  Home2 Suites by Hilton
18 HT  Houston Park
£7 coL Houtman Park
18 DES Huey Park
£11 HOS Huron_ Park
H7, 67 P Hutchinson Pa.rk
IceWorks Skating Complex
E10 MP ILG Island Memorial
19 MP" " |ndian Orchards Park
F10,F11  MP  |ndian Rock Park
E9 MP  |nn at Gracey Winery
19 MP  Interboro Park
19 MP  Interior French Road
E11 MP  Inverary Park
D6 Mp  Ithan Valley Park
E12 MUN J- Lewis Crozer Library
A8 oL jact E.aly Sas:ball Complex
ack King Parl
HS MP Jacks Park
h1l HT Jacob's Park & Upper Field Complex
7 MP " |ames C Dittmer Park
19 MUN jane Lownes Park
F5 MUN g Memorial Gateway
K6 MP  John Cappelli Golf Range
F10 MP
C10 Mp John Heinz National Wildlife Refuge
B9 MP John K. Barrall Community Park
B8 MP - john Kugler Park
18,19 MP  John T. Adkinson Park
F10, F11 MP Johnson Avenue Playground
18 PP Kent Mills
D9 HT  KentPark
D11 MP Ee”tgat
err Parl
Ha MP Keystone Avenue Park
14 MP Keystone Park
17 MP
AS MP Kfeystone Play Area
1,2 Fsp Kingsman Road Playground
D8 mp  Kirklyn Play Area
H3 Mp  Knight Tract
G12 MP  Knights Inn
G11 MUN  La Quinta Inn & Suites PHL
H11 LB Lancaster County Farmers Market
H5 MP  Lansdowne Borough
D9 MP | ansdowne Public Library
8 MP L archmont Park
cs MP Lawrence Park
612 MP Lawrence Road Park
G10 MP
B7 MP Leedom Estates Park
5 MP Lehigh Circle Park
G8 MP Leiper Park
D7 MP Lenni Park
16 MP Leopard Run
F11 MP" Levis Road Park
&9 MP Lewis H. Fisher Memorial Park
H9 MP P
C11,D11 MP Ll-r\wIIaOrchards
F10 MP Little Crum Creek Open Space
F4,G3, G4 GC Little Crum Creek Park
G7 Ccp Little Flower Manor OS
611 MUN  Little S Park
G11 LIB  Lanerch Country Club
G11 MP " Lanerch Park
Sil m'; Llanwellyn Park
c8 WP Lloyd Neighborhood Playground
110 MP Locust Street Lot
110 MP Longpoint Wildlife Sanctuary
D11 DES  Lovalee Lane
D11 MP Lower Chichester Township
D10 MP Lower Park
E7,E8 MP Lynnewood Park
<7 MP Madison & Beech Playground
69 MP Magnolia House
H7,16,17 MP X .
o7 MP Lower Chichester Township
G611 mp  Lower Park
E12 MP Lynnewood Park
G5 BB Madison & Beech Playground
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H2 HT
G8 HT
A8, A9 MP
19 DES
H10 MP
c10 coL
Co,D9  MP
D10 MUN
D10 i}
F11 MP
H8 DES
G8 i}
17 MP
H8 MP
110 MP
Cg, D8  MP
H5, H6  MP
c9 MP
17 MP
£7, €8 PP
18 MP
H5 MP
E9,E10  MP
D7 HT
F11 MP
E10 HT
110 HT
110 HT
H2 HT
HS, I8 MP
G7 MP
F10 MP
H10 MP
G10 MP
16 DES
18 MP
H7 MP
F10 MP
F4 BB
F11,F12  MP
c7 MP
B7 MP
B8, C8, 9 MP
18 i}
D7 MP
IE} MP
17 MP
G9,G10  MP
B7 MP
F8, F9 MP
E12 MP
B8 MP
G12, H10,

H11, H12, Fsp
110

G8 MP
H10, H11 MP
14 MP
16 MP
F11 MP
F11 cp
8 MP
Fo MP
G12 MP
G9 MP
E11 MP
16 MP
D11, E11  MP
H6 MP
Ha4 HT
110 HT
A7 DES
F11 MUN
F11 i}
£8 MP
E9 MP
D10 MP
H10 MP
G9 MP
HY MP
G6,H6  MP
13 MP
G9 MP
H6 MP
H7 DES
HY MP
G9 MP
F11 cp
18 MP
D10, E10  GC
D10 MP
G11 MP
18 MP
o7 MP
H7,H8  MP
G3,H3  MP
K6 MUN
H11 MP
09,010 MP
G11 MP
G9 BB
K6 MUN
H11 MP
09,010 MP
G11 MP

delaware county
planning department

0HEePE@®®

|

Magnolia House

Main Line Art Center

Malin Road Tot Lot

Mann Park

Mansion Park

Maple Avenue Park
Maplewood Park

Marcus Hook Borough

Market Green

Market Square Memorial Park
Marlyn Park

Marple Gardens Park

Marple Public Library

Marple Township

Marple Township Little League
Martha Browns Woods
Martin Luther King Memorial Park
Martin Park

Martin Park

Martin's Lane/Tunbridge OS
Mary M Campbell Library
Mayor Jack Edmundson Park
McCafferty Park

McQurg Playground

McKinley Play Area

Meadowbrook Lane Open Space
Meadowsg reen Park
Media Arts Council
Media Borough

Media Theater
MediaTot Lot
Media-Upper Providence Library
Memorial Park

Memorial Park

Memorial Park

Memorial Park
Mercy-Fitzgerald Hospital
Merion Golf Club

Merion Golf Club East
Merion Golf Club West
Merion Golf Manor
Merry Place Park

Merw ood Park

Michele Park

Mickey Vernon Field
Mickey Vernon Park

Microtel Inn & Suites by Wyndam PHL

Middletown Free Library
Middletown Township
Mill Road Woods
Millbourne Borough
Mineral Hill County Park
Montgomery Park

Moore's Lake Park
Morris Sopovitz Park

Morton Borough

Morton Homestead Historic Site
Morton Street Open Lot
Morton-Morton House

Motel 6 PHL

Mother Archie's Park

Mount & Gordonville Roads OS
Muckinipates Greenway QS
Mun Cntr Gateway &

Municipal Building Park
Municipal Park

Muriel Jaisohn Memorial Park
Naamans Creek South Open Space

Nancy Scott-Cowan Memorial Park

Naylors Run Park

Nether Providence Township
Netherwood Park

Neumann University

Nevin Street Park

New Ardmore Park

New by Park

New|in Grist Mill

Newsome Park

Newtown/Edgmont Little League FLD
Newtown Meadow Nature Preserve

Newtown Public Library
Newtown Square Petticoat League

Newtown Square Railroad Museum

Newtown Township
Norman Powell Park
Normandy Park

North Lamppost Lane Park
Norwood Borough
Norwood Public Library
Oakmont Tot Lot
Observatory Hill Recreation Area
Qctagon Play Area
Odorisio Park

Ogden Fields

Old Marple School

Qld Mill Pointe Open Space
QOrange Avenue Park
Overbrook Golf dub

G9
c10
o8

G10, H10

E10
G9
G10

E12
F7,G7
H11

H10
G8

G10
H10
K7
H11
110
11
H6

G11, H11

H7
111

F5
67,68
16, K6
19

E11
G8
F10

16

H10
D9

D8
H3, H4
16

D7

c6

D7

D7

D6

D7
G12
c10

16

H11
H10
F8

E11

18

B7

15

D8
H6, H7
G12
cs

pp  Paddock Farms Park
pes  Palmer Arboretum
MP Paper Mill House
MP Paper Street

Park Square

MP Parkside Borough

MP Parkside Woodlot

MP Parkview Play Area

MUN Parkway Inn

m}: Paxon Hollow Country dub

Paxon Hollow Country dub
MP " PECO Energy Golf Club
MP " penn Oaks Golf Course

LIB  Penn Pines Park

MUN  Pennell Manor Park

MP  Pennock Woods

MP  Penns Landing Park

MP  Penns Woods Winery

Mp  Pennsdale Park

Mp  Pennsylvania Institute of Technology

MP Penn. State University Brandywine

LIB
MP Peter Krasas Memorial Field
MP Petrie Park
Pew Park
MP

Philip Green Park
MP  Picket Park

Pilgrim Park
mp Players Club of Swarthmore
MP " plum Street Mall
PES  polo Field
MUN poore Park
DES  Poplar St Playground
MP  Powder Mill Valley Park
LIB  Preston Field
MP  Primos Avenue Ballfield
Mp  Prospect Park Borough

Pennsylvania Veterans Museum

Mp  Prospect Park Library

Pulaski Playground

MP
HOS Purcell Darrell House
G PUST.y Playground
&c guaﬁw :nn PHL
uality Inn

GC v X
MP Quarry Field

Rachel Kohl Community Library
MP Radnor Hotel
MP Radnor Memorial Park
MP Radnor Nature Park
MP " Radnor Township
MP Radnor Township Library
HT  Radnor Valley Country dub
LIB  Ralph A. Garzia Park
MUN Ralph DiMaio Field
MP  Rasmussen Square
MUN Ray Roche Park
cp  RedRoof Inn Plus PHL
MP Renaissance Inn
MP Residence Inn by Marriott Phila/Glen
Mp  Richardson Tract
MUN Richland Farms Park
Fsp  Riddle Memorial Hospital
MP  Ridley Creek State Park
MP Ridley Park Borough
HT Ridley Park Library
MP Ridley Township
MP Ridley Township Marina
MP Ridley Township Municipal Park
MP Ridley Township Public Library
MP Robert Haebel Plaza
MP Rocco Gaspari, Sr Municipal Park
MP Rodney Island Park

Rolling Green Golf Club
MP Rolling Green Park
MP Rose Tree Park
MP " Rose Valley Borough
MUN Rutledge Borough
MP Rutledge Triangle
L Rye Field
MP samson Park
MP saul wildlife Sanctuary
MP Savage Park
PP, saw Mill Park
MP
MP  Scott Park
MP  Scullion Park
UB  second Ward Play Area
MP cellers Library Main Branch
DES Sellers Library Municipal Building
MUN o .

Sellers Library Primos Branch
mP Sellers Play Ar
MP ellers Play Area
MP Shadeland Park
MUN Sharon Hill Borough
ug  Sharon Hill Public Library
MP  Sharon Park
MP  Shrigley Park
MP  Simpson Playground
MP Skunk Hollow Park
m:z Sleighton Park
MP Smedley Park
MP Smedley Park
GC

D10
G2

lors

He

H10

18

Hg, I8
D11

G9

£8

£8
D11, E11
G2

F11

H6, 16
F11
18,19
12

G9

G7

F5

G7

o7

B9

G7

G7

19

£9, E10
HY

G7
B10, C10
H6
G12
D11
clo
G11
H10
H10

G9
G11
G6
H11
B7, C7
13

B8
A8
A8

B8

A7

BS, C8

B7
H11

F7, F8
1o

H11

H3

14

D10

G6

D5, D6,
H10
H10

HY

H10, 110
HY

HY

K7

K6

H10

£9, F9

F10
E12
E11
E11
G10
E11
F11

G11
G11

F11
17, K7

B7, C7
Fs, G5
F8, G8,

F6, F7,
G6, G7

MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

Spirit of America Park

Sports Legends of Delco Museum
Spring Valley Park

Springfield Country dub
Springfield Hospital at Healthplex

MUN Springfield Township

MP
MP
HT
GC
GC
GC
GC
MP
MP
MP
MP
DES
MP
coL
coL
DES
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
DES
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

Springfield Township Library
Springhaven Country dub
SpringHill Suites By Marriott PHL
Spruce Street Park
Staybridge Suites Wilm./
Stein Property

Sterling Pig Brewery
Stony Creek Open Space
Stratford Play Area
Studevan Field
Summerville Park
Summit Inn

Sun Village Park
Swarthmore Borough
Swarthmore College
Swarthmore Library
Swedish Cabin

Sycamore Avenue Woods
Sycamore Park

Talen Energy Stadium
Tara Circle Woods

Taylor Arboretum

Taylor Hospital

Ted McFadden Mem. Playground
Thatcher Park

The Inn at Swarthmore
The Inn at Villanova

The Willows

Thompson Nature Park
Thompson Park
Thomson Park

Thornbury Park
Thornbury Township

MUN Tinicum Manor Field Recreation

LB
MP
BB
MP
HT
HT
MP
LB
HT
MP
MP

Tinicum Public Library
Tinicum Township
Todmorden Woods Wildlife Sanct.
Tome Street Park

Tony Daliessio Municipal Park
Tower Theater

Township Park

Trainer Borough

Twin Oaks Playground

Tyler Arboretum

Umoja Park

Unkefer Park

Upland Borough

MUN Upland Park

ue
GC
MP
MP
MP
MP
HT

HT

HT

MP
MP

HOS

Fsp

MUN

LB

Upper Chichester Township
Upper Darby Performing Arts Cntr
Upper Darby Township

Upper Providence Township
Valley Forge Military Academy
Valley Green

Valley Green

Valley View Vinsmith Park
Veterans Field

Veterans Field

Veterans Memorial Park
Veterans Memorial Park
Veterans Park

Veterans Park

Veteran's Park

Village Playground

Villanova University

Wagner Wayside Park

MUN walsh Park

MP
MP
Le
MP
MP
MP
GC
MP
cpP

MUN

Wanamaker Park

Woard Street Playground
Washington Park
Water Street Park
Waterloo Mills Preserve
Wawa Preserve

Wayne Art Center
Wayne Bed & Breakfast Inn
Wayne Hotel
Weiderwax Field

Weir Park

Weldon Street Tot lot

MUN Woesley Coale Veterans Memorial

MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP

MP
MP
MP
Le
Le
LB
MP
MP

West 10th Street Park
Woest Road Park

West Wayne Preserve
Westbridge Park/Park Crive Play-
Westgate Hills Park
Westinghouse Field
Woestinghouse Grove
Westmont Playground
Woestview Play Area
Widener University

Wilcox Street Park
Wildwood Avenue Park
William Mitchell Park
Williams Circle Playground
Williams Park/Ampitheater
Williamson Field

Willow Park

MUN Windermere Play Area

LB
MP
MP
MP
MP
MP
cpP

MP

Wister Drive Park
Witmer Field
Woodbrook Park
Woodland Park
Woodrow Wilson Park
Worrilow Park

Wyndham Garden Hotel PHL
Yarnell Street Playground
Yeadon Borough

Yeadon Community Park
Yeadon Public Library

H10
B8

Fo

F8, F9,
Fo

Fo

Fo

HE, HY
10
G11
H3

G7
H10
F11
G12
H8
D11

G9
G9
G9
F10
G10
F11

H10

H11, 111
H11, 111
F11

E11

19

17

G9

18

18

Fo

K7

H10, 110
E11

E12

H10

16

Fo

MP
DES
MP
GC
HOS
MUN
e
GC
HT
MP
HT
MP
DES
MP
MP
MP

HT
MP
MUN
coL
LB

PP, DES

& Conservancy

Delaware County Council
John P McBlain, Chairman
Colleen P. Morrone, Vice Chairman
Michael Culp
Kevin M. Madden
Brian P Zidek

(@ Delaware County Courthouse

#wis Destination Delco

(- Trail

Golf Course

Hotel/ Bed & Breakfast
Leisure & Tourism
College/University
Public/Private High School
Library

Municipal Building
Hospital

Philadelphia International Airport
SEPTA Station/Stop
SEPTA High Speed Line
SEPTA Trolley Route

— SEPTA Regional Rail
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Delaware County is located in the southeast corner of Pennsylvania, just southwest of the
City of Philadelphia. It is bordered by Chester, Montgomery, and Philadelphia Counties in
Pennsylvania; Gloucester County, New Jersey; and New Castle County, Delaware.
According to the 2010 U.S. Census, Delaware County has roughly 560,000 people.

The County’'s home rule charter, adopted in May 1975, authorizes it to determine its own
governmental structure and what services to provide, as well as to amend its own charter
and to exercise any power or perform any function not denied by the state constitution
or the General Assembly. Delaware County is comprised of 49 local municipalities that
govern themselves, with the Borough of Media serving as the county seat since 1851.

Delaware County encompasses roughly 191 square miles (122,256 acres) with 186 square
miles of land and 5 square miles of water. It is the second smallest county in the
Philadelphia region after Philadelphia County. With more than 66% of its land area
developed, however, it is the second most densely developed county in the region, and is
the 5th most populous county in the state.
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